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PLEDGE 
 

We the cadets of the national cadet corps, do solemnly pledge that we shall always uphold 

the unity of India. We resolve to be disciplined and responsible citizen of our nation. We 

shall undertake positive community service in the spirit of selflessness and concern for our 

fellow beings. 
 

MOTO OF NCC 

                                                 UNITY AND DISCIPLINE 

The need for having motto for the corps was discussed in the 11th central advisory 

committee (cac) meeting held on 11 Aug 1978. The mottos suggested were “duty and 

discipline”; “duty, unity and discipline”; “duty and unity”; “unity and discipline”. The 

final decision for selection of “Unity and Discipline” as motto for the NCC was taken in 

the 12th central advisory committee (cac) meeting held on 12 October 1980. 
 

 

AIMS OF NCC 
 

 The ‘Aims’ of the NCC laid out in 1988 have stood the test of time and continue to 

meet the requirements expected of it in the current socio–economic scenario of the 

country. 

 

 The NCC aims at developing character, comradeship, discipline, a secular outlook, 

the spirit of adventure and ideals of selfless service amongst young cit 

 

 Further, it aims at creating a pool of organized, trained and motivated youth with 

leadership qualities in all walks of life, who will serve the Nation regardless of 

which career they choose. 

  

 Needless to say, the NCC also provides an environment conducive to motivating 

young Indians to join the armed forces 
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NCC FLAG 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

The NCC flag for various units of the NCC was first introduced in 1951. The flag was of 

same pattern, colour and size as was used by various regiments of the Army. The only 

difference was that it had the NCC badge and unit designation placed in the centre. Later 

on it was felt that the flag should be in keeping with the inter-service character of the 

Corps. In 1954 the existing tricolour flag was introduced. The three colours in the flag 

depict the three services of the Corps, red for the Army, deep blue for the Navy and light 

blue for the Air Force. The letters NCC and the NCC crest in gold in the middle of the flag 

encircled by a wreath of lotus, give the flag a colourful look and a distinct identity. 

 
 

NCC RANK 
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NCC Organization 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                            NCC Song 
 

Hum Sab Bharatiya Hain, Hum Sab Bharatiya Hain 

Apni Manzil Ek Hai, 

Ha, Ha, Ha, Ek Hai, 

Ho, Ho, Ho, Ek Hai. 

Hum Sab Bharatiya Hain. 

Kashmir Ki Dharti Rani Hai, 

Sartaj Himalaya Hai, 

Saadiyon Se Humne Isko Apne Khoon Se Pala Hai 

Desh Ki Raksha Ki Khatir Hum Shamshir Utha Lenge, 

Hum Shamshir Utha Lenge. 

Bikhre Bikhre Taare Hain Hum Lekin Jhilmil Ek Hai, 

Ha, Ha, Ha, Ek Hai 

Hum Sab Bharatiya Hai. 

Mandir Gurudwaare Bhi Hain Yahan 

Aur Masjid Bhi Hai Yahan 

Girija Ka Hai Ghariyaal Kahin 

Mullah ki Kahin Hai Ajaan 

Ek Hee Apna Ram Hain, Ek hi Allah Taala Hai, 

Ek Hee Allah Taala Hain, Raang Birange Deepak Hain Hum, 

lekin Jagmag Ek Hai, Ha Ha Ha Ek Hai, Ho Ho Ho Ek Hai. 

Hum Sab Bharatiya Hain, Hum Sab Bharatiya Hain. 
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DIRECTOR GENERAL NCC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lt. Gen. GURBIRPAL SINGH 

 

DG's Message: 

National Cadet Corps has shaped the lives of millions of the people of the country. 

It remains committed in producing vibrant disciplined citizens who are capable of taking 

our Nation to Great heights. I urge all cadets to keep abreast with contemporary India 

and strive towards 'Nation Building' by imbibing the qualities of the leadership imparted 

by National cadet Corps and contribute their best to the society 

 

Our Commanding Officer: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Col Shreejith Warrier, SM 
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4 GUJARAT BATTALION, V V NAGAR GROUP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 All Officers, JCOs, NCOs and Civil Staff 

The 4th Gujarat Battalion is the oldest Battalion of V V Nagar group. First it was 

known as 9th Bombay Battalion and later on it was named as 4th Gujarat Battalion. 

Currently it is commanded by Col. SHREEJITH WARRIER, SM. 
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Seniors 

SUO Ashraf Kureshi (Third Year) 

UO Shreel Patel (Third Year) 

 

 

UO Mahavirsinh Vaghela (Second Year) 

CSM Sahil Chauhan (Second Year) 

     SGT Vishvarajsinh Chauhan (Second Year) 

 

 

CDT Jigar Luhar (First Year) 

CDT Jay Thakor (First Year) 

CDT Mahhamadsaifil Saiyad (First Year) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                       

SUO ASHRAF KURESHI                                                       UO SHREEL PATEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UO MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA                                         CSM SAHIL CHAUHAN                       
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    SGT VISHWRAJSINH CHAUHAN           CDT JIGARBHAI LUHAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   CDT JAYKUMAR THAKOR                        CDT MAHHAMADSAIFIL SAIYAD 
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Our NCC Unit Committee List 

 

Sr.No Name of Committee Name of Committee Convener 

1 IT (Computer) Committee SGT VISHVARAJSINH CHAUHAN 

2 Photo Committee CDT GOPAL BAMBHANIYA 

3 Food Committee CDT SHASHIKANT ROHIT 

4 Camp Details Committee CSM SAHIL CHAUHAN 

5 Attendance Committee  CDT BHAVESH ROHIT 

6 Accommodation Committee SGT VISHVARAJSINH CHAUHAN 

7 Documents Collection Committee CQMS KHUSH PATEL 

8 BN Work Committee CSM SAHIL CHAUHAN  

9 Report Writing Committee CDT JAY THAKOR 

10 Discipline Committee UO MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA 

11 Press-Media Committee UO MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA 

12 Uniform Related Committee CDT JIGAR LUHAR 

13 Day Celebration Committee UO SHREEL PATEL 

14 Overall Committee Senior SUO ASARAF KURESHI 

 

 

To ensure the active participation and to ensure ease in word load, these above-mentioned 

committees are brought into existence since the starting of this year. Each committee 

consists of 5-10 members and convener of the committee is from 3rd year. 
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NCC Selection Procedure 

 

The selection procedure of new cadets is carried out every year by the NCC unit. The 

pre-selection was first organized through the seniors of the college, This year the selection 

was very difficult there were processes like Return, physical & interview. And around 

select total 80+ candidates out of 230+. And few selected candidates go to further 

processes, the selected candidates were then selected by army personnel after checking 

their medical and fitness standards. Only eligible candidates are selected and after that they 

get enrolled into the NCC and becomes a part of the family, and then candidates turn into 

Cadets. 
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NCC CDTs DATA CAPTURE OF YEAR 2022-2023 

 

First 

Year 

Second 

Year 

Third 

Year 
TOTAL 

28 54 23 105 

 

SR 
NO. 

Reg.No Rank Cadet First Name  
Cadet Middle 

Name  

Cadet Last 
Name 

(Surname) 

Whatsapp 
Contact No  

Home 
Contact No 

1 GJ20SDA400007 SUO MAHMMAD ASARAF MAIYUDIN KURESHI 7227015260 8735957823 

2 GJ20SDA400008 UO SHREEL KAUSHIKBHAI PATEL 7874145045 9714698000 

3 GJ20SDA400010 CDT RAHUL ARVINDBHAI BHOJANI 8154035364 9824950899 

4 GJ20SDA400011 CDT SANJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI GOHEL 9714694179 9726167179 

5 GJ20SDA400015 CDT VISHNUBHAI SHRAVANBHAI VANZARA 8866806851 9924590139 

6 GJ20SDA400016 CDT JAIMINKUMAR SOMABHAI ZALA 9714538641 9099511640 

7 GJ20SDA400017 CDT MOHAMMAD AYAZ MAHEBUBBHAI KURESH 7600647721 8485977698 

8 GJ20SDA400018 CDT ASHISHKUMAR JAYANTIBHAI VAGHARI 9328765117 9898447410 

9 GJ20SDA400019 CDT PRASHANTKUMAR MAHESHBHAI CHAUHAN 7016556468 9913267102 

10 GJ20SDA400020 CDT RAKESHBHAI POPATBHAI VAGHARI 9909553128 9512645209 

11 GJ20SDA400021 CDT DHARMESHKUMAR TAKHATSINH SOLANKI 9328490417 9824872006 

12 GJ20SDA400022 CDT SAKLENMIYAN SHARIFMIYAN MALEK 9904805392 9727445347 

13 GJ20SDA400024 CDT VIPULKUMAR BHANUBHAI PA VA THAKOR 9313792924 9054840552 

14 GJ20SDA400026 CPL YUVRAJSINH MUKESHBHAI SOLANKI 9328139965 9328860957 

15 GJ20SDA400027 CDT RANJITBHAI HARSHADBHAI TALPADA 7874982527 7698707961 

16 GJ20SDA400028 CQMS KHUSH KAMLESHKUMAR PATEL 9427859042 9099446442 

17 GJ20SDA400029 L/CPL PARESHKUMAR MADHABHAI CHAUDHARY 8511086009 9898219270 

18 GJ20SDA400031 CDT SHAHNAWAZ NAZIRMAHMAD PATHAN 9328432443 9328432443 

19 GJ20SDA400033 CDT JAYDEVSINH MAHENDRASINH RATHOD 8200083888 9824072184 

20 GJ20SDA400034 CDT MAHAMADAYAZ INAYATHUSEN SIPAIMALEK 7069191662 7648076772 

21 GJ20SDA400036 CPL RANJITSINH SURESHBHAI SODHAPARMAR 8347113749 9723095495 

22 GJ20SDA400037 CDT VIPULBHAI MANUBHAI BHARVAD 7069136901 9727505284 

23 GJ20SDA400038 SGT MITESHKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI SOLANKI 7284958096 9929520002 

24 GJ21SDA400002 
SGT 
MAJ 

SAHIL NILESHBHAI CHAUHAN 9173441305 6354837477 

25 GJ21SDA400004 CDT JIGAR BHAI MAFAT BHAI SODHAPARMAR 7486860083 9998474808 

26 GJ21SDA400005 CDT ASHVINBHAI HEMRAJBHAI RABARI 6353793235 9328055044 

27 GJ21SDA400006 L/CPL GOPAL RAMESH BHAI BAMBHANIYA 8141383402 7874050022 

28 GJ21SDA400007 CDT ARYAN ASHOKBHAI ROHIT 9328270173 9328270173 

29 GJ21SDA400008 L/CPL BHAVESH BHAI RAMESH BHAI ROHIT 6352849577 6352849577 

30 GJ21SDA400009 CDT SHASHIKANT GIRISHBHAI ROHIT 9265020863 9824102348 

31 GJ21SDA400010 CDT PIYUSH KUMAR RAMAN BHAI ROHIT 7572827116 9904453778 

32 GJ21SDA400011 CDT JAYPALSINH RANJITSINH RATHOD 6351884395 8238449881 

33 GJ21SDA400012 CDT DEVKUMAR JAGDISHBHAI VALAND 9898885652 6351168603 

34 GJ21SDA400013 CDT MANISHBHAI RAGHUBHAI BHARVAD 9313770887 9537075021 
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35 GJ21SDA400014 CDT ABHAYKUMAR RAMANBHAI ROHIT 7383019033 9510238847 

36 GJ21SDA400015 CDT HARDIPSINH PRAVINSINH MAHIDA 9725389270 9723126020 

37 GJ21SDA400016 CDT DIVYARAJ NARENDRASINH RAJ 7567028172 9974140141 

38 GJ21SDA400017 CDT DHRUVIRAJSINH MANOHARSINHJI RATHOD 9099187675 9537993401 

39 GJ21SDA400020 CDT HITESHSINH AMARSINH PARMAR 7046263321 8128727275 

40 GJ21SDA400021 CDT KSHITIJKUMAR PRUTHVISINH CHAUHAN 6353283506 9904868912 

41 GJ21SDA400023 CDT DHRUVKUMAR JAYENDRASINH RAJ 9998681620 9724909644 

42 GJ21SDA400024 CDT MO.AMAN ALTAFBHAI VHORA 8154079073 9924729098 

43 GJ21SDA400025 CDT KRUTARTHGIRI SMITHESHGIRI GOSAI 6353798336 8140342158 

44 GJ21SDA400026 CDT KIRANSINH ARVINDBHAI VAGHELA 7265016801 7990655414 

45 GJ21SDA400027 CDT MAHIRBHAI IQBALBHAI VAHORA 9898848503 9898848503 

46 GJ21SDA400028 CDT KAMLESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI PADHIYAR 9725473879 9825038612 

47 GJ21SDA400029 CDT PRAKASHBHAI GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 7861037445 9106876307 

48 GJ21SDA400030 CDT SOHIB SATARSHA DIWAN 9898103561 9898898392 

49 GJ21SDA400031 CDT PRITESHKUMAR NILESHBHAI VAGHELA 7227063445 9824946232 

50 GJ21SDA400032 CDT SMITKUMAR GOPALBHAI SOLANKI 6354140873 7567030247 

51 GJ21SDA400033 CDT VISHAL BHAI LALABHAI BHIL 7046803865 9904916745 

52 GJ21SDA400034 CDT PRITESHKUMAR KIRITBHAI RAVAL 7874224735 9898825480 

53 GJ21SDA400035 CDT VISHALKUMAR GAMBHIRSINH PARMAR 9328858695 8153084204 

54 GJ21SDA400037 CDT KULDEEPKUMAR SOMABHAI CHAVDA 7874323509 9714663429 

55 GJ21SDA400038 CDT DEVRAJSINH DILIPBHAI CHAUHAN 8799535057 9624715024 

56 GJ21SDA400039 L/CPL UJJAVALKUMAR JAYANTILAL SOLANKI 8140150417 7874037070 

57 GJ21SDA400040 CDT KALPESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR 9023443373 9023443373 

58 GJ21SDA400041 CDT RMESHVARBHAI KAMLESHBHAI RATHOD 7861880975 9265631700 

59 GJ21SDA400043 CDT HASMUKH VIRABHAI MERIYA 9909757225 9537592722 

60 GJ21SDA400044 L/CPL SUMITBHAI ASHOKBHAI VALAND 9104917788 9925107854 

61 GJ21SDA400045 CDT MAHAVIR SINH VIKRAMSINH PARMAR 7046839176 7874537701 

62 GJ21SDA400046 CDT AKSHAYKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI SHARMA 9265434540 9924187741 

63 GJ21SDA400048 CDT AADIL YAKUB MIYA KAJI 7203025947 9898656690 

64 GJ21SDA400049 CDT SANJAYBHAI RAMESHBHAI ROHIT 8320792327 9624381426 

65 GJ21SDA400050 CDT PRAKASHKUMAR MANGALBHAI CHAUHAN 8799137852 9909486812 

66 GJ21SDA400051 CDT KISHAN VIJAY BHAI VALAND 7622801037 9824648291 

67 GJ21SDA400052 CDT PIYUSHSINH AJITSHINH PADHIYAR 9316529750 9081694730 

68 GJ21SDA400053 CDT KARANSINH NARASINH BHAI CHAVDA 8469812361 8347430833 

69 GJ21SDA400054 CDT KISHAN KUMAR PRATAP SINH SOLANKI 6353086979 9723295682 

70 GJ21SDA400055 CDT SANJAYKUMAR PUNAMBHAI ROHIT 6352945727 6353110519 

71 GJ21SDA400056 SGT VISHVARAJSINH ARUNVIJAYSINH CHAUHAN 7567096009 9624286448 

72 GJ21SDA400059 CDT AFTAB NASIR MIYA MALEK 8140443527 9725343527 

73 GJ21SDA400061 UO MAHAVIRSINH HITESHSINH VAGHELA 9586791990 8141051797 

74 GJ21SDA400063 CDT VISHALKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI PARMAR 8849878338 8347781430 

75 GJ21SDA400064 CDT SANTOSHBHAI RAJUBHAI CHUNARA 9173573280 9510988457 

76 GJ21SDA400065 CDT BHAVINKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI BHOI 9586643530 9586643530 

77 GJ21SDA400066 CDT DEVRAJBHAI SUBHASHBHAI DAMOR 8799351409 9662824518 

78 GJ20SDA408344 CDT SHAKTISINH KIRITSINH MASANI 7621842742 7621842742 

79 GJ20SDA408349 CDT MANAV MUKESHKUMAR MAHIDA 8160138434 8160786307 

80 GJ22SDA400001 CDT MAHHAMADSAIFIL MANJOORALI SAIYAD 9313506902 9265373379 
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81 GJ22SDA400002 CDT NIMESHKUMAR KARSHANBHAI BHARVAD 8758623743 9924262374 

82 GJ22SDA400003 CDT VISHALKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI TALPADA 8799350082 9313627449 

83 GJ22SDA400004 CDT JASHPALSINH KANTIBHAI SODHAPARMAR 9313765772 9925691527 

84 GJ22SDA400005 CDT SUNILKUMAR GOVINDBHAI VAGHELA 7096118141 8200304025 

85 GJ22SDA400006 CDT VIJAYBHAI TINUBHAI SINDHA 9327629365 9265404828 

86 GJ22SDA400007 CDT JAYKUMAR MAFATBHAI THAKOR 9712833149 9725401585 

87 GJ22SDA400008 CDT MANISHBHAI JASHBHAI TALPADA 9428433776 7698936048 

88 GJ22SDA400009 CDT AAKASH BHAI BHAGVATSIMH ZALA 9316967332 9875067796 

89 GJ22SDA400010 CDT INDRAJITSINH CHANDUBHAI SODHAPARMAR 9979048623 9638418609 

90 GJ22SDA400011 CDT KISHANKUMAR GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 9016033615 6355557548 

91 GJ22SDA400012 CDT ANILKUMAR PRAKASHBHAI GOHEL 9898071295 9601177900 

92 GJ22SDA400013 CDT VIJAYSINH VIKRAMSINH SODHAPARMAR 7359334801 9687970714 

93 GJ22SDA400014 CDT VISHALKUMAR UPENDRABHAI PARMAR 9313490046 9726831802 

94 GJ22SDA400015 CDT SANJAYBHAI JAYESHBHAI TALPADA 7874017189 7874017189 

95 GJ22SDA400016 CDT RAKESHBHAI MAHESHBHAI SOLANKI 8140142649 8469841890 

96 GJ22SDA400017 CDT FAIJALMIYA IMTIYAJMIYA SHAKH 9825680283 7574029921 

97 GJ22SDA400018 CDT VISHNUBHAI MANUBHAI CHAUHAN 8140471197 9016063455 

98 GJ22SDA400019 CDT DIPAKBHAI SUNILBHAI KATARA 9726540086 9737443086 

99 GJ22SDA400020 CDT LUHAR JIGARBHAI GOPALBHAI 9687204175 7859968599 

100 GJ22SDA400021 CDT IMRANKHAN FARUKKHAN PATHAN 6354405183 9558621352 

101 GJ22SDA400022 CDT UVESH MUBARAKMIYA THAKOR 9574759252 9574759252 

102 GJ22SDA400023 CDT PRADIPSINH KESUBHA RANA 7863041363 9327054284 

103 GJ22SDA400024 CDT GOPIKISHANKUMAR GOVINDBHAI CHAUHAN 9313880170 6351572301 

104 GJ22SDA400025 CDT BHAVESHSINH KANUBHAI PARMAR 7861803332 9978286728 

105 GJ22SDA400026 CDT BHAVESH VANJUBHAI BHARVAD  7984626711 9712586846  
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List of Camps 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. No. Details of Camp Place & Date 
No. of Cadet 

Participated 

1 Army Attachment camp 
JAMNAGAR  
(02-05-2022 T0 16-05-2022) 4 

2 Army Attachment camp 
AHMEDABAD  
(02-05-2022 T0 16-05-2022) 1 

3 Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat 
CHAMBA  

(11-06-2022 TO 22-06-2022) 1 

4 Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat 
LAW GARDEN 

(11-06-2022 TO 22-06-2022)  1 

5 Inter Directed Sports Shooting 

ROPAR CHANDIGADH 

PUNJAB  

(3-07-2022 TO 15-07-2022)  
1 

6 Combined Annual Training Camp 
THAMNA 

 (16-07-2022 TO 27-07-2022) 27 

7 Combined Annual Training Camp 
THAMNA 

 (28-08-2022 TO 04-09-2022) 30 

8 Thal Sainik Camp (TSC) 
NEW DELHI 

 (14-09-2022 TO 25-09-2022) 
1 

9 Rock climbing & Trekking 
MT.ABU  

(09-12-2022 TO 18-12-2022) 22 

10 Trekking Expedition 
BELAGAVI TREK   

(15-12-2023 TO 22-12-2022) 5 

11 
Rock Climbing & Trekking Camp 

Advance Course 

MT.ABU  

(03-01-2023 To 17-01-2023)  1 

12 Cycle Expedition 
SABARMATI TO DANDI 

(3-01-2023 To 13-01-2023) 8 

13 Rashtra Katha Shibir 
PRANSALA 

(11-04-2023 To 19-04-2023) 10 
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Army Attachment Camp (Jamnagar) 

                 02-05-2022 to 16-05-2022 

 

Sr 

No. 
Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name 

Contact No. 

1 GJ20SDA400007 UO KURESHI MAHMMAD ASARAF MAIYUDIN 7227015260 

2 GJ21SDA400061 CPL VAGHELA MAHAVIRSINH HITESHSINH 9586791990 

3 GJ20SDA400017 CDT MOHAMMAD AYAZ MAHEBUBBHAI KURESH 7600647721 

4 GJ20SDA400026 CDT SOLANKI YUVRAJSINH MUKESHBHAI 9328139965 

5 GJ20SDA400029 CDT CHAUDHARY PARESHKUMAR MADHABHAI 8511086009 
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 Army Attachment Camp (AAC) At. Jamnagar 

 From 02/05/2022 To 16/05/2022 

 9th Battalion, Madras Regiment 

 Madras Regiment: - The madras regiment (Travancore) is the 

oldest extant unit the Indian army. It has been in service for over 

300 years. The madras regiment active in 1704. 

 Second in command Major D S Thapa is battalion commanding 

officer 

 Our training instructor is sub Nageshwarao 

 All over camp senior is UO Mahmmad Ashraf Kureshi   

 Maj D S Thapa: - Looking at the cadet of NCC, I feel that the 

future of our country is in good hands. 

 UO Ashraf Kureshi: I was lucky to get a chance in such a national 

camp like army attachment camp. It’s the golden chance to live a 

life of army. It was such an experience LIVE LIFE LESS 

ORDINARY. 
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Army Attachment Camp (Ahmedabad) 

                   02-05-2022 to 16-05-2022 
Sr 

No. 
Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name 

Contact No. 

1 GJ20SDA400029 CDT CHAUDHARY PARESHKUMAR MADHABHAI 8511086009 
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Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp (Chamba,Uttrakhand) 

11-06-2022 to 22-06-2022  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr No. Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name Contact No. 

1 GJ21SDA400056 CDT CHAUHAN VISHVARAJSINH ARUNVIJAYSINH 7567096009 
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 Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp, Chamba (Uttarakhand) 

 From 11-06-2022 to 22-06-2022  

  Organised by 31 UK BN NCC Haridwar 

 Commanding Officer K.Venugopal (SM) 

 Training Officer Col. P.P.Rana 

 Camp Achievement:-  

      1. National Instigation Awareness Programme Silver Medal 
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Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Camp (Ahmedabad) 

11-06-2022 to 22-06-2022   

 

Sr No. Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name 
Contact No. 

1 GJ20SDA4000S36 CDT SODHAPARMAR RANJITSINH SURESHBHAI 7874982527 
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Inter Directed Sports Shooting Competetion (Ropar, Punjab) 

03-07-2022 to 15-07-2022 
Sr No. Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name 

ContactNo. 

1 GJ20SDA400038 CDT MITESHKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI SOLANKI 7284958096 
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 Inter Directed Sports Shooting Competition, At Ropar, Punjab 

 03-07-2022 To 15-07-2022 

 Organised by 3 BN Group- Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh 

& Chandigarh 

 Commanding Officer Colonel Uk Sharma 

 Camp Achievement:- 

1. 3th rank in 10 mtr Air pistol 
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Combined Annual Training Camp (Thamna) 

(16-07-2022 to 27-07-2022) 

 

Sr. 

No 
Reg. No Rank Cadet Name 

Whatsapp 

Contact No  

1 GJ21SDA400002 CSM CHAUHAN SAHIL NILESHBHAI 9173441305 

2 GJ21SDA400004 CDT JIGARBHAI MAFATBHAI SODHAPARMAR 7486860083 

3 GJ21SDA400006 L/CPL GOPAL RAMESH BHAI BAMBHANIYA 8141383402 

4 GJ21SDA400007 CDT ARYAN ASHOKBHAI ROHIT 9328270173 

5 GJ21SDA400008 L/CPL BHAVESHBHAI RAMESHBHAI ROHIT 6352849577 

6 GJ21SDA400009 CDT SHASHIKANT GIRISHBHAI ROHIT 9265020863 

7 GJ21SDA400011 CDT RATHOD JAYPALSINH RANJITSINH 6351884395 

8 GJ21SDA400014 CDT RATHOD JAYPALSINH RANJITSINH 7383019033 

9 GJ21SDA400020 CDT HITESHSINH AMARSINH PARMAR 7046263321 

10 GJ21SDA400023 CDT RAJ DHRUVKUMAR JAYENDRASINH 9998681620 

11 GJ21SDA400024 CDT VHORA MO.AMAN ALTAFBHAI 8154079073 

12 GJ21SDA400025 CDT GOSAI KRUTARTHGIRI SMITHESHGIRI 6353798336 

13 GJ21SDA400026 CDT VAGHELA KIRANSINH ARVINDBHAI 7265016801 

14 GJ21SDA400027 CDT VAHORA MAHIRBHAI IKBALBHAI 9898848503 

15 GJ21SDA400030 CDT DIWAN SOHIB SATARSHA 9898103561 

16 GJ21SDA400031 CDT VAGHLA PRITESHKUMAR NILESHBHAI 7227063445 

17 GJ21SDA400032 CDT SOLANKI SMITKUMAR GOPALBHAI 6354140873 

18 GJ21SDA400037 CDT CHAVDA KULDEEPKUMAR SOMABHAI 7874323509 

19 GJ21SDA400039 CDT SOLANKI UJJAVALKUMAR JAYANTILAL 8140150417 

20 GJ21SDA400041 CDT RATHOR RMESHVARBHAI KAMLESHBHAI 7861880975 

21 GJ21SDA400043 CDT MERIYA HASMUKH VIRABHAI 9909757225 

22 GJ21SDA400045 CDT PARMAR MAHAVIR SINH VIKRAMSINH 7046839176 

23 GJ21SDA400046 CDT SHARMA AKSHAYKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI 9265434540 

24 GJ21SDA400048 CDT KAJI AADIL YAKUB MIYA 7203025947 

25 GJ21SDA400051 CDT VALAND KISHAN VIJAY BHAI 7622801037 

26 GJ21SDA400059 CDT MALEK AFTAB NASIR MIYA 8140443527 

27 GJ21SDA400061 UO VAGHELA MAHAVIRSINH HITESHSINH 9586791990 
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 Combined Annual Training Camp, Thamna 

 (16-07-2022 TO 25-09-2022) 

 Organised by 4 GUJ BN NCC,V V NAGAR 

 Camp Achievement:- 

 

 1st Position in Volleyball competition 

 2nd Position in Tug of war 

 Enthusiastic participation in dance competition  

 Best cadet in all over the camp (CPL Mahavirsinh 

Vaghela) 
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Combined Annual Training Camp (Thamna) 

28-08-2022 to 04-09-2022 

 

 

Sr.No Reng.No Rank Cadet Name Cont.No 

1 GJ20SDA400007 UO KURESHI MAHMMAD ASARAF 7227015260 

2 GJ20SDA400011 CDT GOHIL SANJAYSINH 9714694179 

3 GJ20SDA400022 CDT MALEK SAKLENMIYAN 9904805392 

4 GJ20SDA400034 CDT SIPAIMALEK MAHAMADAYAZ 7069191662 

5 GJ20SDA408344 CDT MASANI SHAKTISINH 7621842742 

6 GJ20SDA408349 CDT MAHIDA MANAV 8160138434 

7 GJ21SDA400005 CDT RABARIASHVINBHAI 6353793235 

8 GJ21SDA400010 CDT ROHIT PIYUSH KUMAR 7572827116 

9 GJ21SDA400012 CDT VALAND DEVKUMAR 9898885652 

10 GJ21SDA400015 CDT MAHIDA HARDIPSINH 9725389270 

11 GJ21SDA400016 CDT RAJ DIVYARAJ 7567028172 

12 GJ21SDA400021 CDT CHAUHAN KSHITIJKUMAR 6353283506 

13 GJ21SDA400028 CDT PADHIYAR KAMLESHKUMAR 9725473879 

14 GJ21SDA400029 CDT TALPADA PRAKASHBHAI 7861037445 

15 GJ21SDA400033 CDT BHIL VISHAL BHAI 7046803865 

16 GJ21SDA400034 CDT RAVAL PRITESHKUMAR 7874224735 

17 GJ21SDA400035 CDT PARMAR VISHALKUMAR 9328858695 

18 GJ21SDA400038 CDT CHAUHAN DEVRAJSINH 8799535057 

19 GJ21SDA400040 CDT PARMAR KALPESHKUMAR 9023443373 

20 GJ21SDA400044 CDT VALAND SUMITBHAI 9104917788 

21 GJ21SDA400049 CDT ROHIT SANJAYBHAI 8320792327 

22 GJ21SDA400052 CDT PADHIYAR PIYUSHSINH 9316529750 

23 GJ21SDA400053 CDT CHAVDA KARANSINH 8469812361 

24 GJ21SDA400054 CDT SOLANKI KISHAN KUMAR 6353086979 

25 GJ21SDA400055 CDT ROHIT SANJAYKUMAR 6352945727 

26 GJ21SDA400056 CDT CHAUHAN VISHVARAJSINH 7567096009 

27 GJ21SDA400063 CDT PARMAR VISHALKUMAR 8849878338 

28 GJ21SDA400064 CDT CHUNARA SANTOSHBHAI 9173573280 

29 GJ21SDA400065 CDT BHOI BHAVINKUMAR 9586643530 

30 GJ21SDA400066 CDT DAMOR DEVRAJBHAI 8799351409 
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 Combined Annual Training Camp, Thamna 

 (28-08-2022 TO 04-09-2022) 

 4 GUJARAT BOYS BN NCC. V V NAGAR 

 Camp Achievement:-  

1. CDT Vishvrajsinh & CDT Vishal Gold medal in Quiz 

competition  

2. CDT Vishal Silver medal in essay competition 

3. CDT Ayaz Gold medal in best firing  
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Thal Sainik Camp (TSC) (New Delhi) 

14-09-2022 to 25-09-2022 

Sr No. Reg NO. Rank Cadet Name 
Contact No. 

1 GJ21SDA400013 CDT BHARVAD MANISHBHAI RAGHUBHAI 9313770887 
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Rock Climbing & Trekking Camp 

Swami Vivekanand Institute Of Mountaineering (SVIM) 

(Mount Abu)  

(09-12-2022 to18-12-2022) 

 

 

 

Sr No Regt No  Cadet Name Contact No 

1.  GJ21SDA400006 GOPALRAMESHBHAIBAMBHANIYA 8141383402 

2.  GJ21SDA400008 RAMESHBHAI BHAVESH BHAI ROHIT 6352849577 

3.  GJ21SDA400009 SHASHIKAN GIRISHBHAI ROHIT 9265020863 

4.  GJ21SDA400020 PARMAR HITESHSINH AMARSINH 7046263321 

5.  GJ21SDA400025 GOSAIKRUTARTHGIRISMITHESHGIRI 6353798336 

6.  GJ21SDA400035 PARMAR VISHAL GAMBHIRSINH 9328858695 

7.  GJ21SDA400039 SOLANKIUJJAVALKUMARJAYANTILAL 8140150417 

8.  GJ21SDA400043 MERIYA HASMUKH VIRABHAI 9909757225 

9.  GJ21SDA400066 DAMOR DEVRAJBHAI SUBHASHBHAI 8799351409 

10.  GJ21SDA400041 RMESHVARBHAI KAMLESHBHAI RATHOD 7861880975 

11.  GJ22SDA400001 SAIYAD MAHHAMADSAIFIL MANJOORALI 9313506902 

12.  GJ22SDA400004 SODHAPARMAR JASHPALSINH KANTIBHAI 9313765772 

13.  GJ22SDA400006 SINDHA VIJAYBHAI TINUBHAI 9327629365 

14.  GJ22SDA400007 THAKOR JAYKUMAR MAFATBHA 9712833149 

15.  GJ22SDA400010 SODHAPARMAR INDRAJITSINHCHANDUBHAI 9979048623 

16.  GJ22SDA400011 TALPADA  KISHANKUMAR GOVINDBHAI 9016033615 

17.  GJ22SDA400013 SODHAPARMAR VIJAYSINH VIKRAMSINH 7359334801 

18.  GJ22SDA400014 PARMAR VISHALKUMAR UPENDRABHAI 7574928844 

19.  GJ22SDA400015 TALPADA SANJAYBHAI JAYESHBHAI 7874017189 

20.  GJ22SDA400016 RAKESHBHAI MAHESHBHAI SOLANKI 8140142649 

21.  GJ22SDA400020 LUHAR JIGARBHAI GOPALBHAI 9687204175 

22.  GJ22SDA400026 BHARAVAD BHAVESHBHAI VAJUBHAI 7984626711 
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 (SVIM ) Swami Vivekananda Mountaineering Institute, Mount Abu 

 From : 09-12-2022 TO 18-12-2022 

 Institute Principal Name :Rajal Patel 

 

 Instructor Name: 

1. Priya Madam 

2. Jaypal Sir 

3. Umnag Sir 

4. Mayur Sir 

5. Hardev Sir 

6. Patil Sir  

 S. V. Institute of Management, Kadi (SVIM) is an institute of Sarva 

Vidhyalaya Kelavani Mandal, Kadi. It was established in 2002. It is a 

constituent college of Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya (KSV), 

Gandhinagar. 

 

 Camp Achievement:-  

1. L/Cpl Gopal bhambhaniya secured 1st position in artificial rock 

climbing competition 

     2. Cdt Vijay sindha secured 2nd position in artificial rock climbing 

competition             

     3. Cdt Jashpalsinh Sodhaparmar secured 3rd position in running 

competition 
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All India Trekking Expedition (Belagavi) 

15-12-2022 to 22-12-2022 

 

Sr No Regt No  Rank Cadet Name Contact No 

1 GJ20SDA400007 SUO KURESHI MAHMMAD ASARAF MAIYUDIN  7227015260 

2 GJ20SDA400011 CDT GOHEL SANJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI 9714694179 

3 GJ20SDA400021 CDT SOLANKI DHARMESHKUMAR TAKHATSINH 9328490417 

4 GJ20SDA400034 CDT SIPAIMALEK MAHAMADAYAZ INAYATHUSEN  7069191662 

5 GJ21SDA400002 SGT MAJ CHAUHAN SAHIL NILESHBHAI 9173441305 
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Cycle Expedition Sabarmati to Dandi 

03-01-2023 to 13-01-2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr.No Regt.No Rank Name of Cadet Mobile No. 

1 GJ20SDA408349 CDT MANAV MUKESHKUMAR MAHIDA 8160138434 

2 GJ20SDA400028 CQMS KHUSH KAMLESHKUMAR PATEL 9427859042 

3 GJ21SDA400041 CDT RMESHVARBHAI KAMLESHBHAI RATHOD 7861880975 

4 GJ22SDA400002 CDT NIMESHKUMAR KARSHNBHAI BARVAD 8758623743 

5 GJ22SDA400003 CDT VISHALKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI TALPADA 8799350082 

6 GJ22SDA400004 CDT JASHPALSINH KANTIBHAI SODHAPARMAR 9313765772 

7 GJ22SDA400008 CDT MANISHBHAI JASHBHAI TALPADA 9428433776 

8 GJ22SDA400011 CDT KISHANKUMAR GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 9016033615 
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Sabarmati to Dandi 

422 km 
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Rock Climbing & Trekking Camp Advance Course 

Swami Vivekanand Institute Of Mountaineering (SVIM)  

(Mount Abu)  

03-01-2023 to 17-01-2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr No Regt No  Cadet Name Contact No 

1 GJ21SDA400025 GOSAIKRUTARTHGIRISMITHESHGIRI 6353798336 
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Rashtra Katha Sibir (Pransala, Gujarat) 

Organized by Swami Dhrambandhuji 

11-02-2023 to 19-02-2023 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

Sr.No Regt. No Rank Name of Cadet Mobile No. 

1 GJ22SDA400001 CDT MAHHAMADSAIFIL MANJOORALI SAIYAD 9313506902 

2 GJ22SDA400003 CDT VISHALKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI TALPADA 8799350082 

3 GJ22SDA400007 CDT JAYKUMAR MAFATBHAI THAKOR 9712833149 

4 GJ22SDA400008 CDT MANISHHAI JASHBHAI  TALPADA 9428433776 

5 GJ22SDA400011 CDT KISHANKUMAR GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 9016033615 

6 GJ22SDA400015 CDT SANJAYBHAI JAYESHBHAI TALPADA 7874017189 

7 GJ22SDA400016 CDT RAKESHBHAI MAHESHBHAI SOLANKI 8140142649 

8 GJ20SDA400020 CDT JIGARBHAI GOPALBHAI LUHAR 9687204175 

9 GJ22SDA400024 CDT GOPIKISHANKUMAR GOVINDABHAI CHAUHAN 9313880170 

10 GJ22SDA400026 CDT BHAVESHKUMAR VAJUBHAI BHARVAD 7984626711 
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 Rashtra Katha Shivir, Pransla, Rajkot  

 From 11-02-2023 to 19-02-2023 

 Shri Vedic Mission Trust was established in Rajkot, Gujarat in 2002. The trust 

aims to inculcate, awaken and strengthen the national spirit and pride in India’s 

rich history and culture amongst the youth and citizens of our country.  

 Major General Gagan Deep Bakshi SM, VSM or G. D. Bakshi (born 

1950) is a retired Indian Army officer. He commanded the 6 Jammu and 

Kashmir Rifles and he is role model for the youth. 
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NCC Activities 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Activities Place Date 

No. of 

Participants 
1 International Yoga Day NSPAC 21-06-2022 95 

2 Kargil Vijay Diwas NSPAC 26-07-2022 85 

3 Movie Show (Major) NSPAC 01-08-2022 70 

4 Run For Tiranga Rally NSPAC 13-08-2022 105 

5 
Independence Day 

Celebration 
NSPAC 15-08-2022 100 

6 
Independence Day (Guard Of 

Honour Petlad) 
Petlad 15-08-2022 22 

7 
Celebration Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanti 

Anand 

Railway 

Station 

02-09-2022 30 

8 Rank Ceremony NSPAC 17-09-2022 95 

9 Celebration NCC Day  NSPAC 25-11-2022 85 

10 Republic Day NSPAC 26-01-2023 100 

11 Mahispandan Cultural Fest    NSPAC 03-02-2023 24 

12 Celebration Marty’s Day   NSPAC 23-03-2023 60 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

NCC ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023 N.S.PATEL ARTS 
(AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE,ANAND 

PAGE 51 

 

1. International Yoga Day 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name of Program International Yoga Day 

Date of Program 21-06-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 95 
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2. Kargil Vijay Diwas 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Name of Program Kargil Vijay Diwas 

Date of Program 26-07-2022 

Place Anand Red Cross 

No of Participants 85 
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   3. Movie Show (Major) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name of Program Movie Show (Major) 

Date of Program 01-08-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 70 
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4. Run for Tiranga 

Name of Activity Run For Tiranga 

Date of Activity 13-08-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 105 
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5. Independence Day Celebration 
 

Name of Program Independence Day Celebration 

Date of Program 15-08-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 100 
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6. Independence Day Guard of Honour 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Name of Program Independence Day  Guard Of Honour Petlad 

Date of Program 15-08-2022 

Place Petlad 

No of Participants 22 
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7. Celebration of Mahatma Gandhi jayanti 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Name of Activity Mahatma Gandhi jayanti 

Date of Activity 02-09-2022 

Place Anand Railway Station 

No of Participants 11 
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8. Rank Ceremony 

Name of Activity/program Rank Ceremony 

Date of Activity/Program 17-09-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 95 
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9. Celebration of NCC Day  

Name of Activity/program NCC Day 

Date of Activity/Program 25-11-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 85 
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10. Republic Day  

Name of Activity Republic Day 

Date of Activity 26-01-2023 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 105 
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11. Mahispandan Cultural Fest    

Name of Program NCC Group Dance 

Date of Program 03-02-2023 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 24 
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12. Celebration of Marty’s Day   

Name of Activity/program Martys day 

Date of Activity/Program 23-03-2023 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 60 
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Social Activities 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Social Activities Place Date 

No. of 

Participants 

1 
World Environment Day 

Celebration 
NSPAC 06-06-2022 65 

2 Blood Donation Anand Red Cross 25-07-2022 10 

3 
Guest Lecture on ‘Traffic 

Awareness’ 
NSPAC 10-09-2022 85 

4 Run For Unity VV NAGAR 31-10-2022 20 

5 
Guest Lecture On World 

AIDS Day 
NSPAC 02-12-2022 85 

6 

Guest Lecture on 

‘Addiction, Fashion and 

Junk Food’  

NSPAC 17-01-2023 95 
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1. World Environment Day Celebration  

Name of Activity Tree Plantation 

Date of Activity 06-06-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 65 
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2. Blood Donation 

Name of Activity Blood Donation 

Date of Activity 25-07-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 10 
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3. Guest Lecture on ‘Traffic Awareness’ 

Name of Program TRAFFIC AWARENESS LECTURE 

Date of Program 10-09-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 85 
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4. Run for Unity  

Name of Activity Run For Unity 

Date of Activity 31-10-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 20 
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5. Guest Lecture On World AIDS Day 

Name of Program World AIDS DAY 

Date of Program 02-12-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 85 
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6. Guest Lecture on Addiction, Fashion and Junk Food 

Name of Program Addiction, Fashion and Junk Food Lecture 

Date of Program 17-01-2022 

Place NSPAC 

No of Participants 95 
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Agniveer Selected Cadets 

 

Sr. No Reg. No Rank Cadet Name Contact No. 

1 GJ20SDA400020 CDT RAKESHBHAI POPATBHAI VAGHARI 9909553128 

2 GJ20SDA400021 CDT DHARMESHKUMAR TAKHATSINH SOLANKI 9328490417 

3 GJ21SDA400013 SGT MANISHBHAI RAGHUBHAI BHARVAD 9313770887 

4 GJ21SDA400017 CDT DHRUVIRAJSINH MANOHARSINHJI RATHOD 9099187675 

5 GJ21SDA400037 CDT KULDEEPKUMAR SOMABHAI CHAVDA 7874323509 

6 GJ22SDA400005 CDT SUNILKUMAR GOVINDBHAI  VAGHELA 7096118141 
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'C' EXAMINATION SUCCESSFUL CADETS - 2022-2023 

 

SR 

NO. 
REG NO. RANK CADET NAMES 

MARKS 

OBTAINED 

(500) 

GRADING 

1 GJ20SDA400007 SUO 
KURESHI MAHMMADSARAF 

MAIYUDDIN 
332 B 

2 GJ20SDA400008 UO PATEL SHREEL KAUSHIKBHAI 360 A 

3 GJ20SDA400010 CDT BHOJANI RAHUL ARVINDBHAI 275 C 

4 GJ20SDA400011 CDT 
GOHEL SANJAYKUMAR 

GOVINDBHAI 
310 B 

5 GJ20SDA400015 CDT 
VANZARA VISHNUBHAI 

SHRAVANBHAI 
277 C 

6 GJ20SDA400016 CDT ZALA JAIMINKUMAR SOMABHAI 291 C 

7 GJ20SDA400017 CDT 
KURESH MOHAMMADAYAZ 

MAHEBUBBHAI 
289 C 

8 GJ20SDA400019 CDT 
CHAUHAN PRASHANTKUMAR 

MAHESHBHAI 
255 C 

9 GJ20SDA400021 CDT 
SOLANKI DHARMESHKUMAR 

TAKHATSINH 
299 C 

10 GJ20SDA400022 CDT 
MALEK SAKLENMIYAN 

SHARIFMIYAN 
266 C 

11 GJ20SDA400026 CPL 
SOLANKI YUVRAJSINH 

MUKESHBHAI 
297 C 

12 GJ20SDA400037 CDT BHARVAD VIPULBHAI MANUBHAI 271 C 

13 GJ20SDA408344 CDT SHAKTISINH KIRITSINH MASANI 295 C 

14 GJ20SDA408349 CDT MANAV MUKESHKUMAR MAHIDA 281 C 
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'B' EXAMINATION RESULT - 2022-2023 

 

SR 

NO. 
REG NO. RANK CADET NAMES 

MARKS 

OBTAINED 

(500) 

GRADE 

1 GJ21SDA400002 CSM SAHIL NILESHBHAI CHAUHAN 367 A 

2 GJ21SDA400004 CDT 
JIGARBHAI MAFATBHAI 

SODHAPARMAR 
295 C 

3 GJ21SDA400006 L/CPL GOPAL RAMESH BHAI BAMBHANIYA 354 A 

4 GJ21SDA400007 CDT ARYAN ASHOKBHAI ROHIT 339 B 

5 GJ21SDA400008 L/CPL BHAVESHBHAI RAMESHBHAI ROHIT 328 B 

6 GJ21SDA400009 CDT SHASHIKANT GIRISHBHAI ROHIT 321 B 

7 GJ21SDA400010 CDT PIYUSH KUMAR RAMAN BHAI ROHIT 318 B 

8 GJ21SDA400011 CDT RATHOD JAYPALSINH RANJITSINH 312 B 

9 GJ21SDA400012 CDT DEVKUMAR JAGDISHBHAI VALAND 322 B 

10 GJ21SDA400013 CDT MANISHBHAI RAGHUBHAI BHARVAD 344 B 

11 GJ21SDA400014 CDT ABHAYKUMARRAMANBHAIROHIT 342 B 

12 GJ21SDA400015 CDT HARDIPSINH PRAVINSINH MAHIDA 336 B 

13 GJ21SDA400017 CDT 
DHRUVIRAJSINH MANOHARSINHJI 

RATHOD 
332 B 

14 GJ21SDA400020 CDT HITESHSINH AMARSINH PARMAR 283 C 

15 GJ21SDA400025 CDT KRUTARTHGIRI SMITESHGIRI GOSAI 304 B 

16 GJ21SDA400026 CDT KIRANSINH ARVINDBHAI VAGHELA 290 C 

17 GJ21SDA400027 CDT MAHIRBHAI IQBALBHAI VAHORA 296 C 

18 GJ21SDA400029 CDT PRAKASHBHAI GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 298 C 

19 GJ21SDA400030 CDT SOHIBSHA SATARSHA DIWAN 288 C 

20 GJ21SDA400031 CDT 
PRITESHKUMAR NILESHBHAI 

VAGHELA 
280 C 

21 GJ21SDA400032 CDT SMITKUMAR GOPALBHAI SOLANKI 352 A 

22 GJ21SDA400033 CDT VISHALBHAI LALABHAI BHIL 321 B 

23 GJ21SDA400034 CDT PRITESHKUMAR KIRITBHAI RAVAL 324 B 

24 GJ21SDA400035 CDT VISHALKUMAR GAMBHISINH PARMAR 354 A 

25 GJ21SDA400037 CDT KULDEEPKUMAR SOMABHAI CHAVDA 277 C 

26 GJ21SDA400038 CDT DEVRAJSINH DILIPBHAI CHAUHAN 309 B 

27 GJ21SDA400039 L/CPL SOLANKI UJJAVAKUMAR JAYANTILAL 312 B 
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28 GJ21SDA400040 CDT 
KALPESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI 

PARMAR 
315 B 

29 GJ21SDA400041 CDT 
RAMESHVARBHAI KAMLESHBHAI 

RAHTOD 
318 B 

30 GJ21SDA400043 CDT HASMUKH VIRABHAI MERIYA 288 C 

31 GJ21SDA400044 L/CPL SUMITBHAI ASHOKBHAI VALAND 311 B 

32 GJ21SDA400045 CDT PARMAR MAHAVIR SINH VIKRAM SINH 296 C 

33 GJ21SDA400048 CDT KAZI AADIL YAKUB MIYA 314 B 

34 GJ21SDA400049 CDT ROHIT SANJAYBHAI RAMESHBHAI 297 C 

35 GJ21SDA400050 CDT 
PRAKASHKUMAR MANGALBHAI 

CHAUHAN 
263 C 

36 GJ21SDA400052 CDT PIYUSHSINH AJITSHINH PADHIYAR 316 B 

37 GJ21SDA400055 CDT SANJAY KUMAR PUNAM BHAI ROHIT 333 B 

38 GJ21SDA400056 SGT 
VISHVARAJSINH ARUNVIJAYSINH 

CHAUHAN 
310 B 

39 GJ21SDA400059 CDT MALEK AFTABHUSEN NASIRMIYA 293 C 

40 GJ21SDA400061 UO VAGHELA MAHAVIRSINH HITESHSINH 345 B 

41 GJ21SDA400064 CDT SANTOSHBHAI RAJUBHAI CHUNARA 301 B 

42 GJ21SDA400065 CDT BHAVINKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI BHOI 323 B 

43 GJ21SDA400066 CDT DAVRAJBHAI SUBHASHBHAI DAMAR 311 B 

44 GJ20SDA400036 CPL 
RANJITSINH SURESBHAI 

SODHAPARMAR  
340 B 

45 GJ20SDA400038 SGT 
MITESHKUMAR HASMUKHABHAI 

SOLANKI  
317 B 
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Our 

Glittering    

Stars 

2022-2023 
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SUO ASHRAF KURESHI 

 Inter Group Competition (IGC, RDC) Ahmedabad 

 Army Attachment Camp (AAC) (Camp Senior), Jamnagar 

 4 CATCs , Thamna 

 Senior Under Officer, N S Patel Arts College, Anand 

 Grading ‘B’ in C Certificate Examination 

 Grading ‘B’ in B Certificate Examination 
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UO SHREEL PATEL 

 Sardar Patel Narmada Trekking (SPNT) , Rajpipla 

 Indian Military Academy (IMA), Dehradun  

 1 CATC , Thamna 

 Under officer N S Patel Arts College, Anand 

 Grading ‘A’ in C certificate examination 

 Grading ‘B’ in B Certificate Examination 
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                           CQMS KHUSH PATEL 

 Sardar Patel Narmada Trekking (SPNT), Rajpipla 

 1 CATC , Thamna 

 Company Quarter Master Sargent N S Patel Arts College, 

Anand 

 Grading ‘C’ in B Certificate Examination 
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UO MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA 

 Army Attachment Camp (AAC), Jamnagar 

 1 CATC (Thamna) (Best Cadet In Camp) 

 Under officer N S Patel Arts College, Anand 

 Gave his best in all activities. 

 Appointed as a senior of the institution 
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CSM SAHIL CHAUHAN 

 

 All India Trekking Camp, Belgavi 

 1 CATC (Thamna) 

 Company Sergeant Major (CSM) N S PATEL ARTS 

COLLEGE, Anand 

 Gave his best performance in all activities 

 Appointed as a senior cadet of institution 

 

  



  

NCC ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023 N.S.PATEL ARTS 
(AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE,ANAND 

PAGE 88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  SGT VISHVARAJSINH CHAUHAN 

 Ek Bharat Shrestha Sharat (EBSB), Uttarakhand 

 1 CATC (Thamna) 

 Sergeant (SGT) N S PATEL ARTS COLLEGE, Anand 

 Gave his best performance in all activities 

 Appointed as a senior of the institution 
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                             CDT JIGAR LUHAR 

 

 Gave his best performance in all activities 

   Appointed as a senior of the institution 

 (SVIM ) Swami Vivekananda Mountaineering Institute, 

Mount Abu 
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CDT JAYKUMAR THAKOR 

 

 Gave his best performance in all activities 

 Appointed as a senior of the institution 

 (SVIM ) Swami Vivekananda Mountaineering Institute, 

Mount Abu 
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CDT MAHHAMADSAIFIL SAIYAD 

 

 Gave his best performance in all activities 

 Appointed as a senior of the institution 

 (SVIM ) Swami Vivekananda Mountaineering Institute, 

Mount Abu 
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N S PATEL ARTS (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE, ANAND 

NATIONAL CADET CORPS  

4 GUJARAT BATTALION NCC, V V NAGAR  

BATCH 2022-2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 
 

 

Left to Right: 

 

Row 1st:-    UO Shreel Patel, CTO Harendrasinh Solanki, Lt Dr. Juvansinh Vala, SUO Mahmmad Ashraf Kureshi. 

Row 2nd:-   CDT Vipulkumar Pa Va Thakor, CDT Rahul Bhojani, L/CPL Shahnawaz Pathan , L/CPL Ashishkumar Vaghri,                            

                    CQMS Khush Patel, CPL Yuvrajsinh Solanki, CDT Jaydevsinh Rathod , CDT Sanjaykumar Gohel. 

 Row 3rd :-  CDT Vipulbhai Bharvad, CDT Prashantkumar Chauhan, CDT Vishnubhai Vanzara, CDT Mohammad Ayaz Kuresh, 

                    CDT Ranjitbhai Talpada, CDT Jaiminkumar Zala, CDT Shaktisinh Masani, CDT Mahamad Ayaz Sipaimalek.  
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THE BEST WAY TO 

FIND YOURSELF IS TO 

LOSE YOURSELF IN 

THE SERVICE OF 

OTHERS 

JAI HIND 


